West Plantagenet Pony Club Barbara Coppin Memorial Proudly Sponsored by Tim's Tyres and More Show Jumping Day - Sunday 13th August 2023

WPPC Show Jumping Arena – 8.30am Start

1A – Optimum Time 30cm	3A – Optimum Time 60cm	3B – AM7 1m	3C – Super Two Phase 60cm
1B – Hit & Hurry 30cm 1C – Super Two Phase 30cm	4A – Optimum Time 70cm	4B – AM 7 90cm	4C – Super Two Phase 70cm
2A – Optimum Time 45cm	5A – Optimum Time 80cm	5B – AM 7 80cm	5C – Super Two Phase 80cm
2B – Hit & Hurry 45cm 2C – Super Two Phase 45cm	6A – Optimum Time 90cm	6B – AM 7 70cm	6C – Super Two Phase 90cm
Presentations for the 30cm & 45cm rounds will commence on completion of those classes.	7A – Optimum Time 1m	7B – AM 7 60cm	7C – Super Two Phase 1m

Fun Games - First ridden/Lead Rein - PC under 24yrs - Open

Bending Race

		_
23	Mug	Race

200	Walk,	Trot	Lead
	vvaii,	1100,	LCU

盒	Keyhol	6
_	1101	٠

★ Barrel Race

Everyone help pack away & then presentations for 60cm to 1m rounds.

Thanks for entering & have a great day

Rider:	Pony/Horse Name	:	
Age: (as at Jan 2023)	PCWA No:	Pony Club:	
Address:			
Phone:	Fmail:		

	Cost	30cm	45cm	60cm	70cm	80cm	90cm	1m	\$ Total
Games	\$5								
PCWA under 24yrs	\$40								
Open	\$40								
WPPC Members	\$30								
Ground Fee	\$10			Ground	Fee Non	WPPC Me	embers		

Helper Duty Bond – Refundable at the end of the day if helper duty is fulfilled \$20.00

LUNCH ORDER FORM	Price	QTY	Amount Due
Sausage Sizzle	\$5		
Soup + bread	\$3		
Bottomless Cuppa & Cake	\$5		
Cool Drink	\$2		
Fruit Box or water	\$2		
		GRAND TOTAL	

Please include Surname & Jumping

Proof of Payment is needed Acknowledge number or receipt number _

Name: WPPC BSB: 633000 Account: 112370697

Email entries to westplantagenetponyclub@gmail.com entries close 7th August 2023

Contact Jess Mentha at westplantagenetponyclub@gmail.com for any enquires

Entries close 7th August 2023

Helper duty will be done via Signup, an email will be sent out with a link

The draw will be posted on the West Plantagenet Facebook page and sent out via email

CONDITIONS OF ENTRY

- 1. The organisers / committee of the West Plantagenet Pony Club reserve the right to cancel, alter or combine any event/s they may deem necessary on the day. Ribbons and prize money will not be given out until the ring is completed and packed away. The judges' decisions are final. Under no circumstances is approaching the judge, judging, or coaching from the side of the arena / ring permitted. Failure to abide by this rule will lead to disqualification and forfeit of entry fees.
- 2. PCWA rules apply for this event.
- 3. All riders must either be financial PCWA members please see PCAWA website for membership options
- 4. No Dogs on the grounds.
- **5.** ALL competitors will require a helper. Helper duty will be done via Signup a link will be emailed. It is up to the riders to make sure that their helper knows what they are doing and at what time. Helper to report to the clubrooms to advise they are available for duty & also once they have completed the duty.
- **6.** West Plantagenet Pony Club and its committee, judges, and PCWA DO NOT accept any liability for any accident, loss, damage, illness or injury to horses, owners, riders, spectators or any other person or property whatsoever. Entry to grounds is at your own risk.
- **7.** Each horse can enter three classes ONE A and B and C; however they may change heights between each class, but must only enter only one A and B and C. Competitors in leadrein and first ridden are encouraged to only enter the 30cm height classes.
- **8.** 30cm & 45cm classes will commence first at 8.30am and presentations for these classes will commence upon completion of these two classes.
- **9.** Photos PCWA Approved Photographers will be attending. Please advise the Photographer or our WPPC Committee should you not wish to have your photo taken or published. It is the member's responsibility to inform Event Organisers in writing if they DO NOT wish to be photographed by the official event photographers at least 48 hours prior to the event. Photographers acting in a professional capacity at Pony Club WA events must be approved as per our Visual Images Policy (available on our website www.pcwa.com).

Individuals, please review the PCWA Member Protection Policy v5 & Visual Images Policy before considering the taking of photos or video at Pony Club events.



